# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM724251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
First Merchants Bank		04/27/2022	State banking institution: INDIANA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LF Illumination LLC	
Street Address:	800 Nicollet Mall	
Internal Address:	Suite 1150	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86075987	LF ILLUMINATION		
Registration Number:	6180569	GLOWSTX		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927707

Email: enewby@fredlaw.com

Emma Newby **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083538.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emma Newby
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Newby/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - LF Illumination LLC First Mechants Bank#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0079 source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - LF Illumination LLC\_First Mechants Bank#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - LF Illumination LLC\_First Mechants Bank#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - LF Illumination LLC\_First Mechants Bank#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0080

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated April 27, 2022 by First Merchants Bank, a state banking institution of Indiana ("First Merchants Bank"), with its mailing address at 200 East Jackson Street, Muncie, Indiana 47305;

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LF Illumination LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 800 Nicollet Mall, Suite 1150, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402, and First Merchants Bank were parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 25, 2019 between Debtor and First Merchants Bank which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2019 at Reel 6803, Frame 0758 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to First Merchants Bank, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all of the other "Trademark Collateral" as defined in the Agreement (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that First Merchants Bank release its security interests in the Trademark Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

First Merchants Bank hereby releases its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by First Merchants Bank all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Property and in any case each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (a) each trademark registration, trademark application, and trademark license, including, without limitation, each trademark registration, trademark application, and trademark license referred to in Schedule A annexed hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Debtor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0081

future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Merchants Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST MERCHANTS BANK.

Name

Title

[Signature Page]

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LF ILLUMINATION	United States	86075987	Sep. 26, 2013		
GLOWSTX	United States	87783874	Feb. 5, 2018	6180569	Oct. 20, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 04/27/2022**